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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4590
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2007
CONSTRUCTION OF CYCLONE SHELTER IN ORISSA
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constructed cyclone shelters in Orissa;

(b) if so, the number of cyclone shelters so far set up in the State;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to construct such shelters during 2007-08; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated for the said purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a) & (b): aS PER THE INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM State Government of Orissa, 172 cycline shelters have constructed in the state.

(c) & (D): As per the available information 42 sites have identified in the costal districts of Balasore, Bhadrak and Kendrapara for construction of cyclone shelters at an estimated cost of Rs.15 crore.
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